
Saint Mary's (CA) (17-2,6-0 WCC) -vs- San Francisco (12-8,4-3 WCC)
01/13/26 at War Memorial at the Sobrato Center, San Francisco, CA

 
 

 
 
Saint Mary's (CA) 82

San Francisco 68

Date: 01/13/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 2,784
Site: War Memorial at the Sobrato Center, San Francisco, CA
Referees: Deldre Carr, Gregory Nixon, Randy McCall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Mary's (CA) 42 40 82
San Francisco 28 40 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Murauskas,Paulius * 37 7-17 1-3 6-7 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 21
07 Dent,Joshua * 40 4-7 1-3 10-10 0-0 0 2 7 0 0 4 19
00 Lewis,Mikey * 26 4-7 2-3 4-6 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 14
11 Shaw,Dillan * 37 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 5 1 0 1 0 10
01 Wessels,Harry * 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
45 McKeever,Andrew 35 4-10 0-0 2-2 5-13 18 3 6 4 1 2 10
33 Campbell,Liam 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 5
06 Juzenas,Mantas 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-53 8-15 22-25 9-32 41 16 18 10 2 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25   52.00 % 5-8   62.50 % 11-14   78.57 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 3-7   42.86 % 11-11   100.00 %
Total 26-53   49.1 % 8-15   53.3 % 22-25   88.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Riley IV,Tyrone * 35 6-9 2-2 2-7 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 16
00 Beasley,Ryan * 36 5-16 3-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 7 2 0 1 15
08 Fuchs,David * 30 5-11 1-3 1-4 3-8 11 2 1 2 0 0 12
35 Wang,Junjie * 27 4-10 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 10
13 Smiley,Legend * 26 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
14 Abosi,Veniamin 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 1 1 5
25 Diaz Graham,Guillermo 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 1 1 5
07 Masic,Vukasin 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Gigiberia,Saba 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0
02 Braccia,Aidan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 11-26 5-13 6-20 26 20 11 9 4 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04 % 4-12   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 16-32   50.00 % 7-14   50.00 % 1-6   16.67 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 11-26   42.3 % 5-13   38.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Francisco
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint) 19:44 2-0 V 2

19:23 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WANG,JUNJIE
-- ASSIST  by BEASLEY,RYAN

19:02 FOUL  by SMILEY,LEGEND
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 19:02 3-3
MISS FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FUCHS,DAVID
18:45 TURNOVER  by WANG,JUNJIE

STEAL  by DENT,JOSHUA 18:45
MISS JUMPER by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint) 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FUCHS,DAVID
18:18 MISS LAYUP by FUCHS,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WESSELS,HARRY --
17:50 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 17:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 17:50 4-3 V 1
FOUL  by LEWIS,MIKEY 17:50
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MIKEY 17:50

17:36 MISS 3PTR by WANG,JUNJIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FUCHS,DAVID

17:30 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BEASLEY,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by FUCHS,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 17:09 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

16:45 MISS 3PTR by BEASLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by WESSELS,HARRY --
MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FUCHS,DAVID
16:17 MISS 3PTR by WANG,JUNJIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FUCHS,DAVID
FOUL  by WESSELS,HARRY 16:10

16:10 7-7 GOOD FT by BEASLEY,RYAN
16:10 SUB OUT by FUCHS,DAVID
16:10 SUB OUT by SMILEY,LEGEND
16:10 SUB IN by GIGIBERIA,SABA
16:10 SUB IN by ABOSI,VENIAMIN

SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 16:10
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 16:10

16:10 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by BEASLEY,RYAN
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MIKEY 15:56

15:56 STEAL  by BEASLEY,RYAN
15:49 FOUL  by GIGIBERIA,SABA
15:49 TURNOVER  by GIGIBERIA,SABA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,DILLAN(in the paint) 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY IV,TYRONE
FOUL  by DENT,JOSHUA 15:11

15:04 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BEASLEY,RYAN
14:50 FOUL  by BEASLEY,RYAN

GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 14:50 8-10 H 2
14:50 SUB OUT by BEASLEY,RYAN
14:50 SUB OUT by GIGIBERIA,SABA
14:50 SUB OUT by WANG,JUNJIE
14:50 SUB IN by MASIC,VUKASIN
14:50 SUB IN by FUCHS,DAVID
14:50 SUB IN by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 14:50 9-10 H 1



14:31 MISS JUMPER by RILEY IV,TYRONE
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN --

14:24 FOUL  by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(fastbreak) 14:24 10-10
GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(fastbreak) 14:24 11-10 V 1

14:07 11-12 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ABOSI,VENIAMIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 13:45 13-12 V 1

13:27 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MASIC,VUKASIN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIKEY 13:14
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIAM 13:14

13:14 SUB OUT by RILEY IV,TYRONE
13:14 SUB IN by BEASLEY,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DILLAN 13:08 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --

12:46 MISS 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,LIAM --
MISS LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 12:37
REBOUND OFF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --

12:36 FOUL  by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
12:36 SUB OUT by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
12:36 SUB IN by WANG,JUNJIE

GOOD 3PTR by DENT,JOSHUA 12:33 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

12:12 TURNOVER  by MASIC,VUKASIN
STEAL  by DENT,JOSHUA 12:12
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,LIAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:07 21-14 V 7
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

12:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:07 SUB OUT by MASIC,VUKASIN
12:07 SUB IN by SMILEY,LEGEND
11:51 MISS 3PTR by FUCHS,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,DILLAN(in the paint) 11:32 23-14 V 9
ASSIST  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

11:15 MISS JUMPER by BEASLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,LIAM --
GOOD DUNK by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 11:01 25-14 V 11
ASSIST  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

10:42 TURNOVER  by BEASLEY,RYAN
STEAL  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 10:42
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DILLAN 10:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BEASLEY,RYAN
10:18 MISS JUMPER by SMILEY,LEGEND

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DILLAN 10:02 27-14 V 13
ASSIST  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

09:44 MISS JUMPER by BEASLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

09:29 FOUL  by ABOSI,VENIAMIN
GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA 09:28 28-14 V 14
GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA 09:28 29-14 V 15

09:28 SUB OUT by FUCHS,DAVID
09:28 SUB OUT by SMILEY,LEGEND
09:28 SUB OUT by ABOSI,VENIAMIN
09:28 SUB IN by RILEY IV,TYRONE
09:28 SUB IN by MASIC,VUKASIN
09:28 SUB IN by GIGIBERIA,SABA

GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA 09:28 30-14 V 16
09:10 TURNOVER  by GIGIBERIA,SABA

STEAL  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 09:10
MISS JUMPER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BEASLEY,RYAN



08:33 MISS JUMPER by RILEY IV,TYRONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GIGIBERIA,SABA
07:54 MISS JUMPER by GIGIBERIA,SABA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,DILLAN 07:29
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,LIAM --
MISS LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 07:21

07:21 BLOCK  by GIGIBERIA,SABA
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY IV,TYRONE

07:15 30-17 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BEASLEY,RYAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by RILEY IV,TYRONE

MISS DUNK by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 06:55
06:55 BLOCK  by GIGIBERIA,SABA

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY IV,TYRONE
06:38 MISS 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
06:19 FOUL  by WANG,JUNJIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:19
06:19 SUB OUT by GIGIBERIA,SABA
06:19 SUB OUT by WANG,JUNJIE
06:19 SUB IN by FUCHS,DAVID
06:19 SUB IN by ABOSI,VENIAMIN

SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 06:19
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY 06:19
GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 06:19 31-17 V 14
GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 06:19 32-17 V 15
SUB OUT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 06:19
SUB IN by JUZENAS,MANTAS 06:19

06:04 32-19 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FUCHS,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL  by WESSELS,HARRY 05:48
TURNOVER  by WESSELS,HARRY 05:48
SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 05:48
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 05:48

05:38 MISS 3PTR by BEASLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 05:20 34-19 V 15
ASSIST  by JUZENAS,MANTAS --

04:57 34-21 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by RILEY IV,TYRONE
MISS 3PTR by JUZENAS,MANTAS 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MASIC,VUKASIN
FOUL  by SHAW,DILLAN 04:24

04:24 34-22 V 12 GOOD FT by RILEY IV,TYRONE
04:24 34-23 V 11 GOOD FT by RILEY IV,TYRONE
04:24 SUB OUT by BEASLEY,RYAN
04:24 SUB IN by SMILEY,LEGEND
04:24 MISS FT by RILEY IV,TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,LIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JUZENAS,MANTAS 04:14 37-23 V 14
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,LIAM --

03:51 37-25 V 12 GOOD DUNK by FUCHS,DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MASIC,VUKASIN

TURNOVER  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 03:35
03:35 STEAL  by ABOSI,VENIAMIN

FOUL  by SHAW,DILLAN 03:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:25

03:25 SUB OUT by MASIC,VUKASIN
03:25 SUB IN by BEASLEY,RYAN

SUB OUT by SHAW,DILLAN 03:25
SUB IN by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 03:25

03:20 MISS JUMPER by BEASLEY,RYAN



REBOUND DEF by JUZENAS,MANTAS --
MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 03:01

03:01 BLOCK  by ABOSI,VENIAMIN
-- REBOUND DEF by FUCHS,DAVID

02:37 37-28 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BEASLEY,RYAN
02:26 FOUL  by ABOSI,VENIAMIN
02:26 SUB OUT by ABOSI,VENIAMIN
02:26 SUB IN by WANG,JUNJIE

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIAM 02:26
SUB IN by LEWIS,MIKEY 02:26
MISS FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FUCHS,DAVID
02:04 MISS JUMPER by WANG,JUNJIE

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 01:43
SUB OUT by JUZENAS,MANTAS 01:43
SUB IN by SHAW,DILLAN 01:43
FOUL  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 01:20

01:20 MISS FT by FUCHS,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:20 MISS FT by FUCHS,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by DENT,JOSHUA 01:01 39-28 V 11

00:47 TURNOVER  by WANG,JUNJIE
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY 00:35 42-28 V 14
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

00:03 MISS 3PTR by BEASLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Francisco
SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 20:00
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY 20:00

19:35 42-30 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BEASLEY,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 19:15 44-30 V 14

19:01 44-33 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WANG,JUNJIE
-- ASSIST  by BEASLEY,RYAN

SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 18:46
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 18:46
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint) 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FUCHS,DAVID
FOUL  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 18:29

18:16 MISS 3PTR by WANG,JUNJIE
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

18:04 FOUL  by WANG,JUNJIE
GOOD DUNK by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 17:55 46-33 V 13
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

17:36 TURNOVER  by FUCHS,DAVID
STEAL  by DENT,JOSHUA 17:36

17:30 FOUL  by FUCHS,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint) 17:21 48-33 V 15

17:09 MISS DUNK by FUCHS,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY(fastbreak) 17:01 51-33 V 18
ASSIST  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS --

16:42 MISS 3PTR by FUCHS,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 16:40
16:40 SUB OUT by FUCHS,DAVID
16:40 SUB IN by ABOSI,VENIAMIN



16:32 51-36 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by SMILEY,LEGEND
-- ASSIST  by BEASLEY,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by DENT,JOSHUA 16:09
REBOUND OFF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
MISS TIPIN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SMILEY,LEGEND
15:47 51-38 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WANG,JUNJIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DILLAN(fastbreak) 15:41 54-38 V 16
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --
FOUL  by DENT,JOSHUA 15:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:19

15:06 54-40 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by RILEY IV,TYRONE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 14:51 56-40 V 16

14:37 56-43 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by ABOSI,VENIAMIN
-- ASSIST  by BEASLEY,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 14:21 58-43 V 15
ASSIST  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

14:03 TURNOVER  by BEASLEY,RYAN
STEAL  by DENT,JOSHUA 14:03
TURNOVER  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 13:52

13:52 STEAL  by WANG,JUNJIE
13:35 MISS 3PTR by BEASLEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
13:32 FOUL  by ABOSI,VENIAMIN
13:32 SUB OUT by WANG,JUNJIE
13:32 SUB IN by FUCHS,DAVID
13:22 FOUL  by ABOSI,VENIAMIN
13:22 SUB OUT by ABOSI,VENIAMIN
13:22 SUB IN by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

MISS JUMPER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 13:14
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,DILLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 13:09 60-43 V 17
ASSIST  by SHAW,DILLAN --

12:59 60-45 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY IV,TYRONE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 12:59

12:59 MISS FT by RILEY IV,TYRONE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SMILEY,LEGEND
12:12 60-48 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY IV,TYRONE

-- ASSIST  by BEASLEY,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 11:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIKEY 11:55
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIAM 11:55
MISS 3PTR by DENT,JOSHUA 11:52
REBOUND OFF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
FOUL  by SHAW,DILLAN 11:37

11:27 60-50 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by FUCHS,DAVID(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,LIAM 11:07

11:07 STEAL  by RILEY IV,TYRONE
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,LIAM 10:59

10:47 MISS JUMPER by SMILEY,LEGEND
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:47 FOUL  by FUCHS,DAVID
10:47 TURNOVER  by FUCHS,DAVID

TURNOVER  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 10:31
10:31 STEAL  by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
10:15 MISS DUNK by FUCHS,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
GOOD DUNK by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:08 62-50 V 12



ASSIST  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
09:45 62-53 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by FUCHS,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by RILEY IV,TYRONE
09:24 SUB OUT by BEASLEY,RYAN
09:24 SUB IN by MASIC,VUKASIN

MISS 3PTR by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MASIC,VUKASIN

FOUL  by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 09:12
09:12 MISS FT by FUCHS,DAVID(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:12 SUB OUT by RILEY IV,TYRONE
09:12 SUB IN by BRACCIA,AIDAN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIAM 09:12
SUB IN by LEWIS,MIKEY 09:12

09:12 62-54 V 8 GOOD FT by FUCHS,DAVID(fastbreak)
08:58 FOUL  by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

GOOD JUMPER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 08:47 64-54 V 10
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

08:33 MISS JUMPER by MASIC,VUKASIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FUCHS,DAVID

08:25 MISS TIPIN by FUCHS,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 08:18

08:18 STEAL  by BRACCIA,AIDAN
08:09 MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,LEGEND

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN --
08:09 FOUL  by BRACCIA,AIDAN
08:09 SUB OUT by SMILEY,LEGEND
08:09 SUB IN by BEASLEY,RYAN

GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 08:09 65-54 V 11
08:09 SUB OUT by BRACCIA,AIDAN
08:09 SUB IN by RILEY IV,TYRONE

GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 08:09 66-54 V 12
07:43 66-56 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by FUCHS,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by FUCHS,DAVID

07:16 66-59 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
-- ASSIST  by BEASLEY,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by FUCHS,DAVID

06:40 MISS JUMPER by BEASLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by FUCHS,DAVID
06:30 SUB IN by WANG,JUNJIE

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY 06:18 68-59 V 9
05:46 68-61 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 05:16
05:16 BLOCK  by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

-- REBOUND DEF by WANG,JUNJIE
05:06 68-63 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY IV,TYRONE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MIKEY 04:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:13 68-65 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WANG,JUNJIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DENT,JOSHUA 03:53
REBOUND OFF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

03:49 FOUL  by BEASLEY,RYAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 03:49 69-65 V 4
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MIKEY 03:49 70-65 V 5

03:35 MISS LAYUP by BEASLEY,RYAN(in the paint)



BLOCK  by SHAW,DILLAN 03:35
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:35 SUB OUT by MASIC,VUKASIN
03:35 SUB OUT by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
03:35 SUB IN by FUCHS,DAVID
03:35 SUB IN by SMILEY,LEGEND

MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint) 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SMILEY,LEGEND

03:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by SHAW,DILLAN 02:56

02:56 MISS FT by RILEY IV,TYRONE
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN --

02:49 FOUL  by SMILEY,LEGEND
GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 02:49 71-65 V 6
GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 02:49 72-65 V 7

02:49 SUB OUT by FUCHS,DAVID
02:49 SUB IN by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
02:36 MISS LAYUP by BEASLEY,RYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 02:36
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN --
MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 02:24
REBOUND OFF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --

02:23 FOUL  by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
GOOD FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 02:23 73-65 V 8

02:23 SUB OUT by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
02:23 SUB IN by FUCHS,DAVID

GOOD FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 02:23 74-65 V 9
02:14 MISS 3PTR by WANG,JUNJIE

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY 01:43
REBOUND OFF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint) 01:23 76-65 V 11

01:23 FOUL  by SMILEY,LEGEND
01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA 01:23 77-65 V 12
FOUL  by SHAW,DILLAN 01:15
SUB OUT by SHAW,DILLAN 01:15
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIAM 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by RILEY IV,TYRONE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:15 MISS FT by RILEY IV,TYRONE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by RILEY IV,TYRONE

01:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:06 MISS 3PTR by WANG,JUNJIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:59 77-68 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY IV,TYRONE

-- ASSIST  by BEASLEY,RYAN
00:57 FOUL  by WANG,JUNJIE

GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 00:57 78-68 V 10
GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 00:57 79-68 V 11

00:46 MISS LAYUP by RILEY IV,TYRONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,LIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,LIAM 00:18 82-68 V 14
ASSIST  by DENT,JOSHUA --

00:05 MISS 3PTR by BEASLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW --


